
Emergency Social Safety Net Programme (ESSN) has been designed to meet the basic needs of the foreigners residing outside the camps in
Turkey in a dignified manner; those who are under Internaonal Protecon and Temporary Protecon. The ESSN Programme is funded by
European Civil Protecon and Humanitarian Aid Operaons (ECHO) and is implemented in cooperaon with Ministry of Family, Labor and
Social Services, TRC, and UN World Food Programme (WFP).

ESSN Programme is an uncondional and unrestricted cash transfer modality carried out by a bank card.

* 22 Operators are working for Emergency Social Safety Net (ESSN) Programme, 5 Operators are working for Condional Cash Transfer for Educaon
(CCTE) Programme, 2 Operators are working for Adult Language Training (ALT) Programme and 3 Operators are working for In Camp Food Assistance
Programme.

 1.750.008 People
(303.782 Households)

Number of
Beneficiaries
(December 2019)

1 Million EUR

Severe Disability
Payment Amount

  8.486 Severely Disabled People
 (7.831 Households)

34 Million EUR

Payment Amount
(December 2019)

33 Million EUR

ESSN Payment Amount

19 EUR

Monthly
Payment Amount

1 Billion EUR

Total
Payment Amount

 (December 2016 - December 2019)

3 Area Offices
5 Field Offices

Programme
Offices

51% Female
49% Male

Gender
Breakdown

>1 Million Calls

Number of Calls
Recieved

9 Service Centres
1.003 SASFs

Social Assistance and Solidarity Foundaon

Applicaon Centres

2,7 Million People
559 Thousand Households

Source: Ministry of Family, Labour and Social Services, 16.12.2019

Applicaons

*

December 2019



South East Region
31%
540.415

Mediterranean Region
25%
435.133

Marmara Region
19%
330.110 East Anatolian Region

2%
35.497

Central Anatolian Region
15%
266.659

Black Sea Region
3%
45.279

Aegean Region
6%
96.915
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   Regional Breakdown of Beneficiaries
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   Number of Monthly Beneficiaries
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   Province Breakdown of Beneficiaries

Beneficiaries
0,5B - 1B 1B - 5B 5B - 20B 20B - 60B 60B - 120B 120B+

GAZİANTEP

İSTANBUL

ŞANLIURFA

HATAY

ADANA

ANKARA

MERSİN

BURSA

KONYA

İZMİR 60.556

63.070

62.144

80.652

95.945

109.572

167.435

179.843

216.088

252.510

3%

4%

4%

5%

5%

6%

10%

10%

12%

14%

   Top 10 Provinces with Highest Beneficiaries

Four or more children

Dependency Rao ≥1,5

Parent with no other adults
livingin the household

At least a disabled person in
family

Single female

Elderly headed household 7.303

13.275

148.511

160.388

400.303

995.885

0,42%

0,76%

8,49%

9,16%

22,87%

56,91%

   Criteria Breakdown

* %1,4 (24.343 people) of the beneficiaries received assistance
within the scope of SASF allowance.

Female

Male 49% (852.546)

51% (897.462)

   Gender Breakdown

Syria

Iraq

Afghanistan

Iran 3.460

55.541

117.905

1.563.977

0,2%

3,2%

6,7%

89,4%

   Naonality Breakdown (Top 4 Naonalies)

0-17

18-59

+60 3% (49.971)

37% (639.566)

61% (1.060.471)

   Age Group Breakdown

December 2019


